Commencing at the Southeast corner of the South Half of the Northeast Quarter (S1/2, 
NE1/4) of Section Twenty Five (25), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) 
West; thence westerly along the southerly line of said South Half of the Northeast 
Quarter (S1/2, NE1/4), a distance of one thousand two hundred eighty nine and forty 
four hundredths (1,289.44) feet to the ACTUAL Point of Beginning; thence deflecting 
right 91º54’48” and running in a northerly direction, a distance of one thousand three 
hundred twenty two and fifty five hundredths (1,322.55) feet to a point on the northerly 
line of said South Half of the Northeast Quarter (S1/2, NE1/4). The side lines of the 
above described tract shall be prolonged or shortened as required to terminate on the 
boundary of Grantor’s property.

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing 0.60 acres, more or less, as